PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Na	ame		Execution Date	
Dr. Claudia Henschk	e			C)4/16/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Dr. David Yanł	kelevitz	Z			
Street Address:	37 West 69th 8	Street				
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
State/Country.	10023					
Postal Code:						
	RS Total: 10		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 10	118279				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	RS Total: 10	118279	985			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	RS Total: 10		985 316			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 10	109013	985 316 362			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 10	109013 109013	985 316 362 980			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 10	109013 109013 116889	985 316 362 980 031			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 10	109013 109013 116889 113770	985 316 362 980 031 855			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	Image: Signal state sta	109013 109013 116889 113770 118588	985 316 362 980 031 855 888			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 10	109013 109013 116889 113770 118588 122458	985 316 362 980 031 855 888 516			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(253)276-9756Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:253-682-0246Email:george.leone@citadelpatentlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0246

500836473

Address Line 1: 1117 Broadwa	George A Leone 1117 Broadway, Suite 401 Tacoma, WASHINGTON 98402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YANKELEVITZ			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A Leone			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Henschke_ assignment-forRecordingApr162009#page1.tif source=Henschke_ assignment-forRecordingApr162009#page2.tif source=Henschke_ assignment-forRecordingApr162009#page3.tif source=Henschke_ assignment-forRecordingApr162009#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND ROYALTIES

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned Assignor in consideration of the sum of _____) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

David Yankelevitz

an individual residing in New York, New York as Assignee, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, subject to previous assignments and obligations, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule A and Schedule B (the Intellectual Property).

and any and all royalties and/or other income paid to me therefrom, and from any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for the Intellectual Property, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for inventions on Schedule B be issued to said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as he may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by him or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed

Claudia Henschke as Assignor 37 West 69th Street New York, New York 10023

Signed David Yankelevitz as Assignee New York, New York

DATE

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0248

SCHEDULE A

	A	В	С	D	E	F	G
1							
2	Docket #	License Status	Application No. 60/196,208	Status Expired	Application Type United States	Filing Date 4/11/2000	Title System and Method for Three-
з			60/196,200		United States	4/11/2000	Dimensional Image Rendering and Analysis
4			10/257,064	Issued as US 7,274,810 on 9/27/2007	United States	3/24/2003	System and Method for Three- Dimensional Image Rendering and Analysis
5			PCT/US01/11820	Expired	Patent Cooperation Treaty	4/11/2001	System and Method for Three- Dimensional Image Rendering and Analysis
6			11/827,985	Pending	United States	7/13/2007	System and Method for Three- Dimensional Image Rendering and Analysis
7				Pending	United States	7/13/2007	System and Method for Three- Dimensional Image Rendering and Analysis
8			60/253,974	Combined with D- 2735 patent filing	United States	11/29/2000	Algorithms Methods and Software for the Analysis and Diagnosis of CT Scans
9			60/322,038	Expired	United States	9/14/2001	Methods for Small Pulmonary Nodule Computer Aided Diagnosis (CAD) from CT Scans
10			10/245,782	Abandoned	United States	9/16/2002	System Method and Apparatus for Small Pulmonary Nodule Computer Aided Diagnosis from Computed Tomography Scans
11			PCT/US02/29366	Expired	Patent Cooperation Treaty	9/16/2002	Methods for Small Pulmonary Nodule Computer Aided Diagnosis (CAD) from CT Scans
12			60/326,024	CRF File closed	United States	9/28/2001	Compensating Needle (1)
13			60/334,022	CRF File closed	United States	11/27/2001	Method and Apparatus for Calibrating Computed Tomography Scanners
			60/419,597	Expired	United States	10/18/2002	Methods for Small Pulmonary Nodule Computer Aided Diagnosis (CAD) from CT Scans
14			10/688,267	issued as US 7,499,578 on 03/03/2008	United States	10/17/2003	System, Method and Apparatus for Small Pulmonary Nodule Computer Aided Diagnosis from Computed Tomography Scans
15 16			10/901,316	Pending	United States	7/28/2004	System and Method for Providing Remote Analysis of Medical Data
17			10/932,443	Abandoned	United States	9/2/2004	System and Method for Analyzing Medical Data to Determine Diagnosis and Treatment
18			10/901,362	Pending	United States	7/28/2004	System and Method for Conducting a Clinical Trial Study
19			60/784,683	Expired	United States	3/22/2006	Medical Imaging Visibility Index System and Method for Cancer Lesions
20			11/688,980	Pending	United States	3/21/2007	Medical Imaging Visibility Index System and Method for Cancer Lesions
21			PCT/US07/064480	Pending	Patent Cooperation Treaty	3/21/2007	Medical Imaging Visibility Index System and Method for Cancer Lesions
22			60/662,190	Expired	United States	3/16/2005	Method for Expanding the Domain of Imaging Software in a Diagnostic Workup
23			11/377,031	Pending	United States	3/16/2006	Method for Expanding the Domain of Imaging Software in a Diagnostic Workup
24			PCT/US2006/009543	Expired	Patent Cooperation Treaty	3/16/2006	Method for Expanding the Domain of Imaging Software in a Diagnostic Workup
25			not yet available	Pending	Canada	3/16/2006	Method for Expanding the Domain of Imaging Software in a Diagnostic Workup
26			6738583.1	Pending	European Patent Office	3/16/2006	Method for Expanding the Domain of Imaging Software in a Diagnostic Workup Mathed for Expanding the
27			not yet available	Pending	Japan	3/16/2006	Method for Expanding the Domain of Imaging Software in a Diagnostic Workup
28			11/858,855	Pending	United States	9/20/2007	System and Method for Position Matching of a Patient for Medical Imaging
29			12245888	Pending	United States	10/6/2008	System and Method for Analyzing Medical Data to Determine Diagnosis and Treatment

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0249

X	
----------	--

Date: April 12, 2009

	S	. 9		7	~	6	10
Title Title: MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM FOR ACCURATE MEASUREMENT EVALUATION OF CHANGES IN A TARGET	LESION Trite: MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM FOR ACCURATE MEASUREMENT EVALUATION OF CHANGES IN A TARGET	LESION Title: MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM FOR ACCURATE MFASTIREMENT EVALUATION	OF CHANGES IN A TARGET LESION Notes: 4/03/2007-Associates acknowledged filing of Exam to	proceed with amendments Title: MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM FOR ACCURATE MEASUREMENT EVALUATION OF CHANGES IN A TARGET LESION	ication number 1744671 ICAL IMAGING FOR ACCURATE EMENT EVALUATION GES IN A TARGET ogress per LW Fax of	Z	NO
Pat/Reg No., <u>Issue/Reg Date</u>							
Status, Filing Date, ADD. Serial No. Pending Filed: 11/21/2006 App. #: 2005237517	Pending Filed: 10/25/2006 App. #: 2564240	Pending Filed: 12/26/2006 App.#:	200580021322.3	Pending Filed: 11/24/2006 App. #: 05739880.2	Pending Filed: 7/12/2007 App. #: 07107496.7	Pending Filed: 10/26/2006 App. #: 2007- 510842	Converted Filed: 4/26/2004 App. #: 60/565327
Inventor Name							Yankelevitz , David F. Reeves, Anthony P. Henschke, Claudia Ingrid
Priority Case Number 60101US	60101US	60101US		60101US	60101US	60101US	
<u>Country</u> AUSTRALIA	CANADA	CHINA		EPO	Hong Kong	JAPAN	SU
Case <u>Type</u> Foreign Patcut	Foreign Patent	Foreign Patent	:	Foreign Patent	Foreign Patent	Foreign Patent	US Patent
Case Number 60101AU	VOIDO	60101CN	- - -		4		60101US

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0250 Page 1

JOINTLY OWNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS SCHEDULE B

Date: April 12, 2009

	2
Title Fitle: MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM FOR ACCURATE MEASUREMENT EVALUATION OF CHANGES IN A TARGET	LESION Tide: MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM FOR ACCURATE MEASUREMENT EVALUATION OF CHANGES IN A TARGET LESION
Pat/Reg No., <u>Issue/Reg Date</u>	
Status, Filing Date, <u>App. Serial No.</u> Pending Filed: 10/24/2006 App. #: 11552516	Done Filed: 4/25/2005 App. #: PCT/US2005/0139 68
Inventor Name Yankelevitz , David F. Reeves, Anthony P. Henschke, Claudia Ingrid	
Priority Case Number 60101US	60101US
<u>Country</u> US	PCT
Case <u>Tvpe</u> US Patent	PCT
Case Number 60101USN	00101WO

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0251